14.03.54. Garmisch

course name: Gudiberg

course length: 500 m
vertical drop: 200 m

number of gates: 56/55
course setters: O. Menardi ITA/W. Clausing GER

started: 55Q
finished: 28

. Christian Pravda

. Charles Bozon
. Bernard Perret
. Othmar Schneider

. Gebhard Hilbrand
. James Couttet
. Jos| Rieder

. Sepp Behr

. Hias Leitner

. Martin Julen

. Anderl Molterer
. Carlo Gartner

. Adrien Duvillard
. Hans-Peter Lanig

. Ralph Miller

. Mathias Wagner
. Guy de Huertas

. Georges Panisset

. Alfred Zurschmieden
. Ernst Obereigner

. Beni Obermueller
. Hans Stolzlechner

Kitzbuehel/AUT

Chamonix/FRA
Chamonix/FRA
Arlberg/AUT

Arlberg/AUT
Chamonix/FRA
Lermoos/AUT

Sonthofn/FRG
Kitzbuehel/AUT
Zermatt/SUI
Kitzbuehel/AUT
Vipiteno/ITA
Megeve/FRA
Hindelang/FRG

Hanover/USA
Pfronten/FRG
Paris/FRA

Megeve/FRA

Scheidegg/SUI
Saalfelden/AUT
Rottach/FRG
Kitzbuehel/AUT

Slalom, men

59.6

60.2
59.6
62.2

61.4
60.8
61.2

58.6
61.5
63.4
61.3s
62.8
64.6
64.2

64.3
63.4
61.1
62.4

63.7
66.9s
61.0
65.5

54.4

55.8
57.4
54.3

56.8
57.2
57.6

56.2s
58.5
57.2
54.4
58.2
51.8s
57.4

58.6
60.3
62.8
62.3

62.8
55.1
61.1s
62.5

114.0

116.0
116.4
116.6

117.6
118.0
118.8

119.8
120.0
120.6
120.7
121.0
121.4
121.6

122.9
123.7
123.9
124.7

126.5
127.0
127.1
128.0

(14)

(1)
(36!

(6)

(16)
(30!
(7)

(38)
(27)
(26)
(4)
(18)
(17)
(15)

(8
(45!
(50!
(56!

(35)
(5
(23)
(44)



23. Hans Forrer
24. Georges Schneider

25. Francois Baud
26. Andre Bonvin

27. Hartl Schweiberer
28. Ernst Hinterseer

DQ(1):
Gino Burrini
Martin Strolz
Arnold Schranz
Roland Blaesi
Paride Milianti
Sepp Folger
Adi Echtler
Karl-Heinz Faessler

DQ(2): _
Egon Zimmermann |
Francois Bonlieu
Davide David
Jean Vuarnet
Peppi Erben
Art Tommy
Louis-Charles Perret
Konrad Oswald

DNQ for the 2" run:
Toni Sailer
Peppi Schweiger
Hans Senger
Andre Simond
Otto Glueck
Maurice Sanglard
Hias Leitner
Verne Goodwin
Peter Kirby
Hias Mayer
Hans Haecklinger
Michel Paulus
Franz Staudacher

Wildhaus/SUI
Chaux/SUl

Morzine/FRA
Crans-Montana/SUI
Branneburg/FRG
Kitzbuehel/AUT

Aosta/ITA
Arlberg/AUT
Arlberg/AUT
Lenzerheide/SUI
Abetone/ITA
Rosenheim/FRG
Garmisch/FRG
Sonthofen/FRG

Innsbruck/AUT
Chamonix/FRA
Gressoney/ITA
Morzine/FRA
Taunus/FRG
Ottawa/CND
Chaux/SUl
Brannenburg/FRG

Kitzbuehel/AUT
Garmisch/FRG
Bad Gastein/AUT
Chamonix/FRA
Folgarida/ITA
Chamomnix/FRA
Kitzbuehel/AUT
Pittsfield/USA
Montreal/CND
Schleching/FRG
ASV-Munich/FRG
ASV- Munich/FRG
Garmisch/FRG

66.2
58.6

68.5
68.3
68.0
60.3

(22),
(24),
(25),
(29),
(37),
(41),
(47),
(55),

(10),
(12),
(21),
(27),
(31),
(39),
(49),
(51);

(3),
(9,
(11),
(13)
(28),
(33),
(34),
(40),
(43),
(46),
(48),
(52),
(54).

62.7

72.4s

67.6s
63.3d
69.4s
91.9

128.9

136.0

141.1
141.6
142.0
154.2

(2
(32)

(19)
(20)
(83)
(42)



penalties: s = 5 seconds

1%trun 2" run

course name: Gudiberg course name: Gudiberg
course length: 500 m course length: 500 m
vertical drop: 200 m vertical drop: 200 m
number of gates: 56 number of gates: 55
course setter: Otto Menardi ITA course setter: Walter Clausing GER
started: 55Q started: 30Q

1. Goer. Schneider SUI (32! 1. Othmar Schneider AUT 54.3 ( 6)
and Sepp Behr FRG 58.6 (38! 2. Anderl Molterer AUT (4)

and Christian Pravda AUT 54.4 (14)
3. Bernard Perret FRA (36!
and ChrisPravda AUT 59.6 (14) 4. Ernst Oberaigner AUT 55.1 ( 3)

5. Charles Bozon FRA 60.2 (1) 5. CharlesBozon FRA 558 (1)
6. Ernst HinterseerAUT 60.3 (42!
7. James Couttet FRA 60.8 (30!

8. Beni ObermuellerFRG 61.0 (23! 6. G. Hillbrand AUT (16)
9. Guy de Huertas FRA 61.1 (50! and Adrien Duvillard FRA 56.8 (17)
10. Josl Rieder AUT 612 (7) 8. James Coulttet FRA (301!

11. G. Hillorand  AUT 61.4 (16) and Martin Julen SUI  57.2 (26!
12. Hias Leitner ~ AUT 615 (27! 10.Bernard Perret FRA 57.4 (33!

and Hans-Peter LanigFRG 57.4 (15)
13. O. Schneider ~ AUT 62.2 ( 6) 11.Josl Rieder AUT 576 (7)

*

British Pathe

has another half of 9:24 minutes report, devoted to this race, showing the runs of all top
racers (Bozon, Sailer, Molterer, Oberaigner, Othmar and Georges Schneider, Pravda,
Obermiller, Perret, and Behr), which can be seen

at

https://www.britishpathe.com/asset/197243/

and also at

https://www.britishpathe.com/video/womens-skiing-championships

+

Neue Deutsche Wochenschau Nr. 216/1954

has a half a minute (from 8:25 minutes onwards) of Pravda’s winning run

available at

https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/en/video/32322/691708



https://www.britishpathe.com/asset/197243/
https://www.britishpathe.com/video/womens-skiing-championships
https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/en/video/32322/691708

+

In film journal MONDO LIBERO / M137 (provided by Insituto Luce) some 40 seconds
of Molterer’s wining run can be seen

ay
https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL5000041818/2/saette-sulla-neve-

garmish.html
+

Another 40 seconds (from 3:23 minutes onwards), including fragments of Pravda’s
winning, run as well as the runs of Julen, Rieder, and Forrer, are available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xnly2KZXIiEY

+

Les Actualites Francais

provides 28 seconds report (from 8:06 minutes onwards) to this race, showing in action
Molterer, and Bozon

available at
https://www.ina.fr/ina-eclaire-actu/video/afe86003402/journal-les-actualites-francaises-
emission-du-18-mars-1954



https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL5000041818/2/saette-sulla-neve-garmish.html
https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL5000041818/2/saette-sulla-neve-garmish.html
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xnIy2KZXiEY
https://www.ina.fr/ina-eclaire-actu/video/afe86003402/journal-les-actualites-francaises-emission-du-18-mars-1954
https://www.ina.fr/ina-eclaire-actu/video/afe86003402/journal-les-actualites-francaises-emission-du-18-mars-1954

